
2020 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-3   Conf: 3-3   Home: 4-1   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (105), Opp (90)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (2), Cheli (1), Foard (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Jimenez (4), Totals (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Manning 2, Ziv 2, Garcia 1, Glenn 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(58-74), Jimenez (20-24), Gregersen (8-11), Glenn (7-10), Garcia (5-6), Ziv (5-5), Turner (3-5), Farmer (2-2), Manning (2-2), Merrill (2-2),
Niemann (2-4), Foard (1-1), Thompson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Zeisler, Henry .524 13-13 42 14 22 3 2 5 19 44 1.048 13 0 4 0 .614 2 0 1-2 19 2 2 .913
18 Shimabuku, Brad .379 13-13 58 15 22 6 1 2 18 36 .621 1 1 7 0 .387 2 0 2-3 22 0 0 1.000
3 Jimenez, Joe .357 11-11 42 7 15 5 0 2 9 26 .619 3 1 5 1 .396 2 0 2-3 82 16 2 .980
6 Wong, Aaron .354 13-13 48 14 17 5 1 1 13 27 .563 3 0 6 0 .377 2 0 3-3 30 31 1 .984
2 Littwin, Drew .293 11-11 41 15 12 1 0 1 6 16 .390 5 5 3 0 .431 0 1 0-0 8 20 3 .903
8 Gregersen, Kevin .277 13-13 47 8 13 2 0 2 10 21 .447 6 1 7 1 .370 0 1 0-0 31 2 1 .971
15 Cheli, Mack .244 13-13 45 12 11 1 0 3 9 21 .467 6 5 6 1 .386 1 0 0-0 94 5 0 1.000
30 Joye, Kyle .224 13-13 49 10 11 5 0 1 9 19 .388 5 1 9 0 .293 3 0 2-3 16 0 1 .941
26 Marrs, Trevor .667 3-0 3 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 1.000 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
17 Foard, Cooper .389 8-3 18 6 7 2 0 1 5 12 .667 3 0 2 0 .455 1 0 3-3 6 0 0 1.000
4 Wright, Jordan .333 4-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Cebedo, Miguel .303 9-7 33 6 10 2 0 0 6 12 .364 2 1 8 0 .361 0 0 0-0 7 21 3 .903
5 Gorman, Mike .250 9-7 28 9 7 1 1 1 3 13 .464 4 1 6 2 .353 1 1 0-0 8 17 2 .926
21 Stanley, Max .200 3-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Mieliwocki, Davis .000 3-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
28 Sellman, Oli .000 3-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Osaka, Kai .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
9 Holt, Dylan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 13-13 478 121 152 34 5 19 110 253 .529 54 16 69 5 .395 14 3 13-17 348 136 19 .962
Opponents .263 13-13 448 64 118 22 7 4 52 166 .371 33 16 126 3 .335 2 9 29-38 339 111 31 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Niemann, Conner 1.69 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 3 2 6 10 1 0 0 .275 1 1 0 0 1
34 Garcia, Nick 2.00 4-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 27.0 17 12 6 7 36 3 2 0 .170 5 5 0 0 0
11 Thompson, Wyatt 2.57 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 7.0 5 2 2 0 10 2 0 0 .185 0 1 0 0 0
23 Ziv, Ben 3.52 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 3 3 2 7 2 0 0 .286 1 0 0 1 1
19 Glenn, Riley 4.50 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 24.0 29 12 12 10 26 5 2 0 .312 2 1 0 0 4
14 Farmer, Ryan 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 .280 0 1 0 0 1
16 Burkland, Scott 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
33 Turner, Cody 5.94 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 17 15 11 3 18 2 2 1 .274 3 6 0 1 1
25 Briggs, Mitchell 6.75 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 5 3 3 1 6 1 0 2 .313 0 0 0 0 0
1 Merrill, Austin 7.20 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 4 4 0 2 2 1 0 .238 1 1 0 0 0
44 Manning, Grant 8.53 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 11 6 6 1 6 3 0 0 .393 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.11 10-3 46 13 0 1 4 116.0 118 64 53 33 126 22 7 4 .263 14 16 0 2 9
Opponents 7.09 3-10 56 13 0 0 0 113.0 152 121 89 54 69 34 5 19 .318 13 16 3 14 3



2020 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Cheli, Mack 99 94 5 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Shimabuku, Brad 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Foard, Cooper 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Mieliwocki, Davis 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Glenn, Riley 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
20 Osaka, Kai 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Turner, Cody 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
4 Wright, Jordan 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ziv, Ben 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 Farmer, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Stanley, Max 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Manning, Grant 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Thompson, Wyatt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Briggs, Mitchell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Sellman, Oli 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wong, Aaron 62 30 31 1 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jimenez, Joe 100 82 16 2 .980 0 20 4 .833 4 0
8 Gregersen, Kevin 34 31 2 1 .971 0 8 3 .727 0 0
30 Joye, Kyle 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gorman, Mike 27 8 17 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Zeisler, Henry 23 19 2 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Littwin, Drew 31 8 20 3 .903 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cebedo, Miguel 31 7 21 3 .903 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Garcia, Nick 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Merrill, Austin 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Niemann, Conner 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
26 Marrs, Trevor 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Burkland, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Holt, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 503 348 136 19 .962 13 58 16 .784 4 0
Opponents 481 339 111 31 .936 32 26 8 .765 6 1


